

REG OFF: 701, Shivai Plaza Premises Chs Ltd, Plot No. 79, Marol Industrial Estate, Nr. Mahalaxmi Hotel, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400059 Corp. Off: 404, Satyam Apartment, 8 Wardha Road, Nagpur, Maharashtra 440012 Ph. 0712-6606492, Fax-6612083

Email: cs@confidencegroup.co

website: www.confidencegroup.co

CIN: L40200MH1994PLC079766

DATE: 24/11/2020

To.

The Executive Director

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Mumbai

Trading Symbol: "CONFIPET"

To,

The Executive Director

Listing Department

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Mumbai: 400001 Scrip Code: 526829

Sub: Disclosure for intimation received from SUMANT SUTARIA for SALE of 9,380 Equity Shares of the Company.

Dear Sir,

We have received intimations from SUMANT SUTARIA (DIRECTOR), pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 regarding SALE of 9380 Equity Shares comprising 0.0034% of the paid up share capital of the Company.

After the said SALE the total shareholding of SUMANT SUTARIA is 0 (zero) Equity Shares.

In this regard we are submitting herewith the required information in "FORM C" pursuant to Regulation 6 (2) under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 along with disclosure received from SUMANT SUTARIA pursuant to regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

This is for your information and record.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You

Yours truly,

FOR CONFIDENCE PETROLEUM INDIA LIMITED

CS PRITY BHABHRA

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

SUMANT JAYANTILAL SUTARIA

HARIDWAR 3RD FLOOR SCHOOL LANE OFFDAFTARY ROAD NEAR KOSHISH HALL, MALAD EAST, MALAD, MUMBAI,MAHARASHTRA-400097

Date: 23/11/2020

To,
The Company Secretary & Compliance Officer,
Confidence Petroleum India Limited,
404,Satayam Apartment, 8 wardha road,
Dhantoli, Nagpur-440012.

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you in respect of SALE of 9380 @ 27.62 equity shares of CONFIDENCE PETROLEUM INDIA LIMITED by ESSENN LPG BOTTLING PRIVATE LIMITED.

The requisite disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 and Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)Regulation, 2011 are enclosed.

The above is for your information & record.

Thanking you

SUMANT JAYANTILAL SUTARIA

Mentaria. Mentaria.

DIRECTOR

DIN: 00298428 PAN: AOVPS4473G

ANNEXURE - 2

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of Target Company (TC)	Confidence Pe	Confidence Petroleum India Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	SUMANT JAYANTILAL SUTARIA			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO (DIRECTO	NO (DIRECTOR)		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	(BSE) & (NSE)	(BSE) & (NSE)		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration holding of:	l,			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	9380	(0.0034%)		
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares 			-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	9380	(0.0034%)	-	
Details of acquisition	* ;			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired			-	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	9380	(0.0034%)	-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			-	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			-	
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	9380	(0.0034%)		

After the acquisition, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0	-
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			-
c) VRs otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		,	- -
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0	-
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OPEN MARKET		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	19/11/2020		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	27,38,35,000 Equ	uity Shares	
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	27,38,35,000 Equity Shares		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Nagpur Date:23/11/2020

Signature of the SELLER

SUMANT JAYANTILAL SUTARIA

DIRECTOR

DIN: 00298428 PAN: AOVPS4473G